Fee Schedule 2026 Pembroke

For Full Fee Paying Overseas Students* Stronger Together

*Studying in Australia on a temporary Student Visa subclass 500

Fees (per annum) Total Tuition Day Non-Tuition Total Boarding

Student Boarding Student
Reception — Year 2 $31,050 - -
Years 3 -4 $35,127 - -
Years 5-6 $39,582 - -
Year 7 $44.,445 $32,505 $76,950
Years 8 — 9 $47,991 $32,505 $80,496
Years 10 — 12 $51,177 $32,505 $83,682
Instalment Issued On Payable By
First instalment for new students 6 months prior 4 weeks from
enrolled post 1 October 2025 to commencement date of invoice
First instalment 16 January 2026 13 February 2026
Second instalment 29 May 2026 26 June 2026

International Baccalaureate Surcharge

If a student elects to study the International Baccalaureate in Years 11/12, the following additional Tuition
Fee applies in 2026:

Year 11 — $966 charged with each instalment, totalling $1,932 per annum.

Year 12 — $1,471.50 charged with each instalment, totalling $2,943 per annum.

Sibling Rebate
Allowance applied for younger siblings attending the School concurrently:

Second Child Third Child Fourth and Subsequent Child
10% 20% 30%

The sibling rebate allowance only applies to the Tuition Fees component.

Refund Policy

Refunds will be applied in accordance with the FFPOS Refund Policy. An estimate of fees for the duration of
all Pembroke School CRICOS registered courses can be found at
http://cricos.education.gov.au/Institution/InstitutionDetails.aspx?ProviderCode=00367B.

General

1. The fees detailed above are effective from 1 January 2026 and will remain in force until such time as
changed by the School Board.

2. While it is the aim of the School Board to set fees on an annual basis, the Board reserves the right to
change this at any time.

3. School fees fall due at the beginning of the period they cover and are payable in advance.

4, The fees include metropolitan day excursions, compulsory year level camps, functions and award

ceremonies attended by students and families, ICT infrastructure, print materials, student accident
insurance cover, student cards and other miscellaneous costs.

Other Non-Tuition Fees
o Uniform: Approximately $1,500, depending on co-curricular activities.
. Books: Approximately $700 per year, depending on subject choices.
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. Laptop device: Approximately $1,500 for students in Years 7 to 12.

. Homestay: The School’s current external provider is Australian Homestay Network. lts charges
comprise a ~$350 home-matching fee plus $59.30 per night or $415 per week.

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)

Medical insurance is a requirement for students studying on a Student Visa and will be on-charged prior to
commencement of studies. Families can view OSHC providers and policies (see
www.studyaustralia.gov.au/en/plan-your-move/overseas-student-health-cover-oshc) which will be arranged
by the School. Families are required to pre-pay OSHC for the duration of the student’s studies.

Pembroke Building Fund

The power of the Pembroke Building Fund came to the fore in 2025 with the reopening of Turner House for
boarding alongside dynamic classroom upgrades and revitalised play and recreation spaces across the Sub-
Schools. As we look forward to further classroom upgrades in 2026 and the highly anticipated unveiling of
our new Junior School Playground and Covered Outdoor Learning Area, the Building Fund has never been
more important in laying the foundations for our next chapter. By making a tax-deductible donation to the
Pembroke Building Fund, you can support our bold vision for the learners of today and tomorrow. We
encourage an amount of $888 per annum. Your valued donation will be recognised under the School’s
Community Giving Program, with cumulative donors of $1,000 qualifying for membership of the Pembroke
School Foundation.

School Policies and Obligations
School Policies on enrolments and fees are outlined below:

1. The persons who have contractually taken on responsibility agree to be bound by the School’s fees
and charges.
2, Annual Tuition and Boarding Fees are payable in two equal instalments. Families of newly enrolled

students cannot make payment of more than one semester’s fees in the first instance. Families of
students who have completed at least one semester of study at Pembroke prior to January 2026 are
eligible to pay the total 2026 Tuition Fee in full prior to 13 February 2026, in which case a discount of
2.0% on Tuition Fees will be applied.

3. The School requires a full term’s notice to the Principal in writing to be given before the withdrawal of a
student from the Day School. Failing such notice, the applicable fee for a full term will be levied.
4 Enrolment and re-enrolment into the Boarding House is for the full school year unless otherwise

agreed. Parents accept the responsibility for the payment of the Boarding Fees for the whole of each
year or the agreed lesser period for which the student is accepted into the Boarding House. No refund
will be offered for students whose accommodation ends early due to the nature of their study, for
example Year 12 students who in most cases leave the Boarding House prior to the end of Term 4 on
the completion of their final examinations/assessments. Boarding enrolments will automatically renew
for the following year unless notice in writing is provided to the Principal by no later than the first day of
Term 4 of the preceding year. Failing such notice, annual Boarding Fees for the subsequent year will

be levied.

5. Written application for extended absences must be made to the Principal, Mr M Staker as per the
School’'s FFPOS Deferment, Suspension and Cancellation Policy.

6. Refer to related policies accessible via the School’s parent portal:

Fee Collection and Debt Management Policy

Fees in Advance Policy

Terms and Conditions of Admission

Parental Responsibility and Custody Matters

Standard Collection Notice

Privacy Policy

Student Attendance and Absences Policy

Community Code of Conduct

Managing Medical Conditions Policy

Behaviour Expectation

Student ICT Use

FFPOS Refund Policy
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